
Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

388 D V SEETHARAMA RAO 
(SHM1205195401)

T.N. 17 17 13 17 0 64 -0 64 0 I C

362 GHANSHYAM JIVRAM VYAS
(SHM0504194301)

GUJ 12 15 12 12 0 51 -0 51 0 II C

883 JAGMAIL SINGH SIDHU 
(SHM0702194901)

PUN 13 11 11 13 0 48 -0 48 0 III C

138 K. UMAPATHY 
(SHM2109194701)

T.N. 13 12 6 9 0 40 -0 40 0 IV C

497 MUJAHID HASAN KHAN
(SHM1207195501)

U.P. 6 10 8 11 0 35 -0 35 0 V C

297 MERWAN ASPI IRANI
(SHM2004195201)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

802 OBAIDULLAH KHAN U.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

1 R. RAVI KRISHNAN 
(SHM0104195501)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

91 ROBIN CONTRACTOR
(SHM0207194502)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Total Competitors : 9 DNS (Did Not Start) : 4 C (Completed) : 5 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-105) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP SUPER MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL
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(N-111) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP YOUTH MEN INDIVIDUAL

Comp No. Athlete Name State Total Rank Medal

519
572
732

MANAVRAJSINH RAJENDRASINH CHUDASAMA (SHM2111200803)
JAGATVEER SINGH (SHM1508200702)
SAMARJIT PRANIL INGLE (SHM1804200903)

GUJ
PUN
MAH

80.00
78.00
77.00

I
II
III

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

LIST OF MEDAL WINNERS

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (SHOTGUN EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
01-12-2025 - 06-01-2026

Page 1 of 1



Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

519 MANAVRAJSINH RAJENDRASINH
CHUDASAMA
(SHM2111200803)

GUJ 19 19 20 22 0 80 -0 80 0 I C

572 JAGATVEER SINGH
(SHM1508200702)

PUN 20 18 18 22 0 78 -0 78 0 II C

732 SAMARJIT PRANIL INGLE
(SHM1804200903)

MAH 22 18 20 17 0 77 -0 77 0 III C

550 MOHAMMAD ADNAN 
(SHM2008200612)

U.P. 19 24 15 18 0 76 -0 76 0 IV C

971 AVIRAJ SINGH MERTIYA RAJ 19 18 20 18 0 75 -0 75 0 V C

647 MOHAMMAD ZAID
(SHM1604200604)

RAJ 21 20 18 14 0 73 -0 73 0 VI C

677 MOHAMMAD HARIS
(SHM0209200608)

U.P. 21 20 16 13 0 70 -0 70 0 VII C

87 DEREK JOHN KOSHY
(SHM2305201112)

T.N. 18 17 17 16 0 68 -0 68 0 VIII C

774 ARSLAAN NAWAZ KHAN
(SHM1910200606)

U.P. 14 20 15 18 0 67 -0 67 0 9 C

718 HARSHVARDHAN SINGH RAJ 15 18 17 17 0 67 -0 67 0 10 C

603 AREEB MUSTAFA KHAN U.P. 15 16 17 18 0 66 -0 66 0 11 C

683 UVESAHMAD MAH 18 14 17 17 0 66 -0 66 0 12 C

861 RAMVANSH PANWAR
(SHM2404201104)

U.K. 19 18 15 14 0 66 -0 66 0 13 C

1016 RAJVEER AJAY JADHAV
(SHM3006200912)

MAH 21 15 16 13 0 65 -0 65 0 14 C

860 SYED ARHAN ALI RAJ 14 14 20 16 0 64 -0 64 0 15 C

972 DIVYARATAN SINGH 
(SHM0707200723)

M.P. 15 12 17 19 0 63 -0 63 0 16 C

974 RANVEER SINGH RAJ 15 15 14 19 0 63 -0 63 0 17 C

623 ZISHANKHAN AIYUBKHAN KHOKHAR
(SHM2506201012)

GUJ 16 14 15 18 0 63 -0 63 0 18 C

674 YUVRAJ SANDIP PATIL
(SHM0501200907)

MAH 14 13 20 16 0 63 -0 63 0 19 C

782 NIRBHAY SINGH RATHORE RAJ 14 13 16 19 0 62 -0 62 0 20 C

312 RANVEER KISHOR SHINDE MAH 19 13 13 17 0 62 -0 62 0 21 C

161 SURYADEV SINGH RATHORE
(SHM1708200804)

RAJ 16 16 14 16 0 62 -0 62 0 22 C

845 DIGVIJAY CHAUDHARY
(SHM1807200901)

U.P. 14 16 13 18 0 61 -0 61 0 23 C

310 AKSHITH K 
(SHM3112201002)

T.N. 15 15 14 17 0 61 -0 61 0 24 C

663 KAYOMARZ ICHHAPORIA
(SHM1401200601)

TRA 15 15 14 17 0 61 -0 61 0 25 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-111) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP YOUTH MEN INDIVIDUAL
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968 MOHAMMAD ALI KAMAL ISLAM RAJ 12 14 15 19 0 60 -0 60 0 26 C

648 MOHAMMAD UMAIR
(SHM1212200722)

RAJ 17 11 16 14 0 58 -0 58 0 27 C

932 ADITYA CHOPRA
(SHM0506200602)

RAJ 16 16 13 13 0 58 -0 58 0 28 C

808 AYAAN KAMRA
(SHM2003201004)

RAJ 16 19 13 10 0 58 -0 58 0 29 C

604 ARHAM MUSTAFA KHAN
(SHM1712200810)

U.P. 17 11 13 16 0 57 -0 57 0 30 C

509 OMAR ZIA
(SHM2711200701)

U.P. 13 15 15 14 0 57 -0 57 0 31 C

669 AMEER FARHAT 
(SHM2708200706)

U.K. 13 10 15 18 0 56 -0 56 0 32 C

903 ROBIN SINGH RATHOD
(SHM1409200809)

RAJ 12 16 15 13 0 56 -0 56 0 33 C

7 AMEESH KAPILA
(SHM2808200902)

PUN 18 15 11 12 0 56 -0 56 0 34 C

871 UDITYARAJ SINGH PARMAR M.P. 20 14 10 12 0 56 -0 56 0 35 C

1009 SYED ARHAN ALI
(SHM0402200905)

U.K. 14 12 12 16 0 54 -0 54 0 36 C

1086 ADHIRAJ SINGH RATHORE
(SHM2802200710)

RAJ 13 12 15 14 0 54 -0 54 0 37 C

702 SIDDHARTH SINGH RATHORE
(SHM2509200702)

RAJ 15 11 14 13 0 53 -0 53 0 38 C

123 HARTEJ SINGH MANDLA
(SHM1903201107)

DEL 16 16 10 11 0 53 -0 53 0 39 C

1083 RAJVARDHAN HEMANTRAO DESAI MAH 14 12 11 15 0 52 -0 52 0 40 C

549 KARTIKEYA PRATAP SINGH
(SHM0211201114)

U.P. 12 12 13 14 0 51 -0 51 0 41 C

304 ARYAN VIKRAM RAJURKAR
(SHM2402200705)

MAH 13 11 18 9 0 51 -0 51 0 42 C

1069 SIDDHANT SANGRAM JAGTAP MAH 11 16 11 12 0 50 -0 50 0 43 C

1088 KUSHAGRA SINGH DEWAL
(SHM2110200803)

RAJ 10 13 13 12 0 48 -0 48 0 44 C

710 DIVYADAKSH SINGH RATHORE
(SHM2509200802)

RAJ 10 10 14 13 0 47 -0 47 0 45 C

294 YUVAAN SAMEER BHORE
(SHM1105201105)

MAH 14 10 10 12 0 46 -0 46 0 46 C

985 ABHIMANYU SINGH NATHAWAT
(SHM2309200608)

RAJ 11 11 7 16 0 45 -0 45 0 47 C

505 MOHAMMAD BAQAR KHAN RAJ 11 13 8 12 0 44 -0 44 0 48 C

600 ARUSH TYAGI
(SHM2901200705)

U.K. 8 9 13 13 0 43 -0 43 0 49 C

539 MOHAMMAD HASAN KHAN U.P. 10 8 12 13 0 43 -0 43 0 50 C

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

QUALIFICATION RESULT
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484 VAISHNAV RAKESH PATIL
(SHM2805200611)

MAH 13 13 10 6 0 42 -0 42 0 51 C

850 ARYA SINGH KACHHAWHA RAJ 13 9 9 9 0 40 -0 40 0 52 C

739 VISHNUPRIYAN GANAPATHI T.N. 6 8 10 13 0 37 -0 37 0 53 C

799 VIRAT NATH CHAUBEY
(SHM1502201008)

U.P. 11 6 10 9 0 36 -0 36 0 54 C

617 GURUSARAN M 
(SHM2112200909)

T.N. 6 8 8 7 0 29 -0 29 0 55 C

848 AKASH KAKRAN
(SHM3009200601)

U.P. 2 9 12 6 0 29 -0 29 0 56 C

960 SHARIK 
(SHM2106200606)

U.P. 4 9 10 5 0 28 -0 28 0 57 C

538 DYLAN ERNEST DUBE
(SHM1003200903)

GOA 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

893 EZHIL V V
(SHM2604200803)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

729 HARSIMRAN SINGH DHAMI
(SHM2609200715)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

1066 KANTHAVEZH MADHUKUMARN T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

618 ROSHAN R 
(SHM2804201004)

T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

586 SAHIBSINGH JASBIR SINGH BILKHU
(SHM0911200603)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

Total Competitors : 63 DNS (Did Not Start) : 6 C (Completed) : 57 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-111) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP YOUTH MEN INDIVIDUAL
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(N-112) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP YOUTH WOMEN INDIVIDUAL

Comp No. Athlete Name State Total Rank Medal

817
989
925

YESHAYA HAFIZ CONTRACTOR (SHF2103200603)
KRISHIKA JOSHI (SHF1007200601)
AVANI ALANKAR KOLI (SHF1201200802)

GUJ
PUN
MAH

73.00
72.00
71.00

I
II
III

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

LIST OF MEDAL WINNERS
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Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

817 YESHAYA HAFIZ CONTRACTOR
(SHF2103200603)

GUJ 16 20 18 19 0 73 -0 73 0 I C

989 KRISHIKA JOSHI
(SHF1007200601)

PUN 18 16 16 22 0 72 -0 72 0 II C

925 AVANI ALANKAR KOLI
(SHF1201200802)

MAH 17 19 18 17 0 71 -0 71 0 III C

463 ANUSHKA TANWAR
(SHF0305200801)

DEL 16 14 17 16 0 63 -0 63 0 IV C

987 LALENTHIKA RANAWAT
(SHF1610200903)

RAJ 14 19 12 17 0 62 -0 62 0 V C

598 ANAGHA SACHIN KALOKHE
(SHF0110201103)

MAH 14 16 13 15 0 58 -0 58 0 VI C

713 SMITA VIKRAM SAWANT
(SHF0505200802)

MAH 14 13 17 14 0 58 -0 58 0 VII C

614 DHRITI GOYAL
(SHF2801200603)

HAR 10 13 18 16 0 57 -0 57 0 VIII C

998 ROSHNI MANJU BAGADE
(SHF0309200804)

MAH 18 12 11 15 0 56 -0 56 0 9 C

127 P YUVASHRI T.N. 13 15 11 14 0 53 -0 53 0 10 C

624 ZUVERIYA BANU AIYUBKHAN KHOKHAR
(SHF1008200701)

GUJ 16 11 14 11 0 52 -0 52 0 11 C

326 VIJAYALAKSHMI B K
(SHF1407200804)

T.N. 12 10 15 14 0 51 -0 51 0 12 C

915 VARAA MANAS DEOLEKAR MAH 14 11 13 13 0 51 -0 51 0 13 C

472 MK VARSHINI KATHIRAVAN
(SHF2408200601)

T.N. 15 12 9 14 0 50 -0 50 0 14 C

448 ISHIKA BHARDWAJ
(SHF2305200803)

DEL 10 15 11 13 0 49 -0 49 0 15 C

695 MISBAH SULTANA
(SHF0911200602)

RAJ 9 11 12 14 0 46 -0 46 0 16 C

471 M K YAZHINI KATHIRAVAN
(SHF2408201001)

T.N. 14 10 11 11 0 46 -0 46 0 17 C

821 RIYA ABHIJIT PATIL
(SHF1609200702)

MAH 9 15 12 8 0 44 -0 44 0 18 C

329 PRADHANIYA OBULIVENKATARAMAN
(SHF2806200901)

T.N. 8 11 9 14 0 42 -0 42 0 19 C

496 KARTIKI MANAS DEOLEKAR MAH 11 9 9 8 0 37 -0 37 0 20 C

35 JHANVI MAHAVIRSINH VAGHELA GUJ 12 9 7 8 0 36 -0 36 0 21 C

620 AKSARA JOHEB JUNEJA GUJ 6 6 7 14 0 33 -0 33 0 22 C

937 KHADIJA NONE RABBANI RAJ 7 6 7 0 0 20 -0 20 0 23 C

828 AARYA ABHIJIT PATIL
(SHF2503201001)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

888 HEMAAKSHI SURANA T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-112) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP YOUTH WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
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728 JASKIRAN KAUR DHAMI
(SHF2108200608)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

Total Competitors : 26 DNS (Did Not Start) : 3 C (Completed) : 23 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-112) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP YOUTH WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
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(N-76) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

Comp No. Athlete Name State Total Rank Medal

687
296
14

MOHD. ASAB (SHM0109198701)
ANKUR MITTAL (SHM3003199201)
KETAN BHIMJIBHAI PATEL (SHM2911198503)

U.P.
ONGC
GUJ

101.00
99.00
90.00

I
II
III

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

LIST OF MEDAL WINNERS
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(N-76) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

UTTAR PRADESH

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name Score Total Medal

1
687
945
186

MOHD. ASAB 
ANANT SHIVAN PRATAP SINGH 
SYED ALI BIN HADI

101.0
84.0
78.0

263.00 GOLD

RAJASTHAN

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name Score Total Medal

2
809
267
599

BHANU PRATAP SINGH
HARSHVARDHAN SINGH KAVIYA
VINAY PRATAP SINGH C.

88.0
88.0
81.0

257.00 SILVER

PUNJAB

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name Score Total Medal

3
1021
479
572

KESHAV CHAUHAN
PRITHVI SINGH CHAHAL
JAGATVEER SINGH

89.0
84.0
78.0

251.00 BRONZE

TEAM RESULT
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Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

687 MOHD. ASAB 
(SHM0109198701)

U.P. 27 25 28 21 0 101 -0 101 0 I C

296 ANKUR MITTAL 
(SHM3003199201)

ONGC 26 25 24 24 0 99 -0 99 0 II C

14 KETAN BHIMJIBHAI PATEL 
(SHM2911198503)

GUJ 25 21 23 21 0 90 -0 90 4 III C

727 RAJDEEP SODHI 
(SHM0112199901)

PUN 24 22 22 22 0 90 -0 90 3 IV C

571 SEHAJPREET SINGH 
(SHM1302200104)

PUN 23 23 23 21 0 90 -0 90 1 V C

266 PRABHAT KUMAR 
(SHM0707198603)

U.P. 26 20 20 24 0 90 -0 90 0 VI C

1021 KESHAV CHAUHAN
(SHM2011200501)

PUN 21 24 21 23 0 89 -0 89 1 VII C

507 YOGINDER PAL SINGH SANSANWAL 
(SHM2308198701)

U.K. 20 23 22 24 0 89 -0 89 0 VIII C

24 BHAI SHIRAZ SINGH SIDHU
(SHM1304200402)

PUN 24 19 22 24 0 89 -0 89 0 9 C

477 GURSHAAN SINGH
(SHM3103200602)

PUN 25 20 20 24 0 89 -0 89 0 10 C

750 ABHISHEK SAMIR PATIL
(SHM2407200305)

MAH 21 20 23 24 0 88 -0 88 0 11 C

809 BHANU PRATAP SINGH
(SHM2009200104)

RAJ 23 21 22 22 0 88 -0 88 0 12 C

267 HARSHVARDHAN SINGH KAVIYA
(SHM1007200313)

RAJ 22 23 21 22 0 88 -0 88 0 13 C

997 ANWER HASAN KHAN 
(SHM2610199802)

M.P. 19 24 21 25 0 89 -3 86 0 14 C

993 SANJAY SINGH RATHORE
(SHM3103199302)

M.P. 21 20 20 24 0 85 -0 85 0 15 C

945 ANANT SHIVAN PRATAP SINGH 
(SHM2810198901)

U.P. 21 19 22 22 0 84 -0 84 0 16 C

479 PRITHVI SINGH CHAHAL
(SHM2903199601)

PUN 21 20 22 21 0 84 -0 84 0 17 C

332 KUNWAR DIVYE PRATAP SINGH
(SHM2712199601)

U.K. 21 21 18 23 0 83 -0 83 0 18 C

599 VINAY PRATAP SINGH C. 
(SHM0401200502)

RAJ 18 20 21 22 0 81 -0 81 0 19 C

160 PRUTHVIRAJ DHANANJAY MAHADIK
(SHM2603199503)

MAH 18 16 21 24 0 79 -0 79 0 20 C

965 SHAIKH MOSIN 
(SHM2511199201)

ARMY 22 19 20 18 0 79 -0 79 0 21 C

734 MOOSA MAHMOOD KAZI 
(SHM1207199303)

MAH 15 20 20 23 0 78 -0 78 0 22 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-76) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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572 JAGATVEER SINGH
(SHM1508200702)

PUN 20 18 18 22 0 78 -0 78 0 23 C

790 SYED ZUNAID 
(SHM1710199501)

RAJ 20 24 16 18 0 78 -0 78 0 24 C

186 SYED ALI BIN HADI 
(SHM0807199401)

U.P. 26 21 13 18 0 78 -0 78 0 25 C

261 HARSHVARDHAN SINGH SISODIYA
(SHM0101200201)

RAJ 21 19 19 18 0 77 -0 77 0 26 C

605 RAJEN BANERJEE 
(SHM1802200102)

U.P. 21 20 20 16 0 77 -0 77 0 27 C

175 PRANAV DILIP GUPTA 
(SHM0412199502)

MAH 19 17 18 22 0 76 -0 76 0 28 C

237 AWEZ ASIF DAWNAK
(SHM1102200005)

MAH 26 18 15 17 0 76 -0 76 0 29 C

581 PRIYANSHU PANDEY 
(SHM2505199601)

ARMY 15 19 22 19 0 75 -0 75 0 30 C

846 VIKAS TOMAR 
(SHM0304198701)

U.P. 17 15 22 20 0 74 -0 74 0 31 C

841 GUBBU SHANKAR MEHRA
(SHM0608199801)

GUJ 18 21 17 18 0 74 -0 74 0 32 C

1019 SIDDHARTHA P PAWAR 
(SHM0409198701)

MAH 18 18 18 19 0 73 -0 73 0 33 C

1006 YASHVARDHAN SINGH CHANDRAWAT
(SHM2309200305)

M.P. 17 18 20 18 0 73 -0 73 0 34 C

16 FATIN NAEEM TIRMIZI
(SHM0610199906)

GUJ 18 21 17 17 0 73 -0 73 0 35 C

733 PRITHVIRAJ PRAKASH INGLE
(SHM0312198201)

MAH 17 24 15 17 0 73 -0 73 0 36 C

751 ABHINAV KHAPRA 
(SHM0907199602)

HAR 21 20 16 15 0 72 -0 72 0 37 C

124 MAYANK SHOKEEN
(SHM0606200304)

DEL 20 13 18 19 0 70 -0 70 0 38 C

606 ASGHAR HUSSAIN KHAN 
(SHM0503199701)

U.P. 21 15 17 17 0 70 -0 70 0 39 C

485 MOHD AHMAD HUSAIN
(SHM2611199503)

U.P. 18 17 13 21 0 69 -0 69 0 40 C

853 SUDEEP SUBIN
(SHM1410199909)

RAJ 18 17 16 18 0 69 -0 69 0 41 C

1071 PRATIKET RAVINDRA ADSUL 
(SHM3006198907)

MAH 17 19 19 14 0 69 -0 69 0 42 C

488 HRIDEYA 
(SHM1309200201)

HAR 17 16 16 19 0 68 -0 68 0 43 C

778 NARENDRA SINGH RAJ 18 16 16 18 0 68 -0 68 0 44 C

874 UDAY PARTAP SINGH RANA
(SHM1612200002)

CHD 15 15 19 21 0 70 -3 67 0 45 C

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-76) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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146 MOHAMMAD FAISAL U.P. 20 16 15 16 0 67 -0 67 0 46 C

1017 MUKUL SHOKEEN
(SHM2707200302)

DEL 14 18 15 19 0 66 -0 66 0 47 C

1070 PRACHEET INGAWALE
(SHM1212198906)

MAH 15 20 14 17 0 66 -0 66 0 48 C

514 SHIVAM TANWAR 
(SHM0804199402)

DEL 16 14 20 16 0 66 -0 66 0 49 C

4 VIJESH BHOLA 
(SHM0504198401)

PUN 16 13 17 19 0 65 -0 65 0 50 C

766 CHIRAG JAIN 
(SHM0909199701)

U.K. 20 14 13 18 0 65 -0 65 0 51 C

791 PUNAR PRATAP SINGH SIDHU 
(SHM0405200101)

PUN 18 16 13 17 0 64 -0 64 0 52 C

737 RAJESH SINGH 
(SHM1002199805)

ARMY 19 16 14 15 0 64 -0 64 0 53 C

589 RATHVA DILIPBHAI 
(SHM0911199705)

ARMY 12 19 19 13 0 63 -0 63 0 54 C

630 ARSLAN KHAN
(SHM0207199815)

RAJ 18 18 15 12 0 63 -0 63 0 55 C

312 RANVEER KISHOR SHINDE MAH 19 13 13 17 0 62 -0 62 0 56 C

962 RAMBHAI VASTUBHAI KARAPADA
(SHM1501198302)

GUJ 15 15 16 16 0 62 -0 62 0 57 C

150 ABHISHEK GOSWAMI 
(SHM1008199802)

ARMY 13 16 17 15 0 61 -0 61 0 58 C

852 ABDULHAMID SHAHAJAHAN MIRSHIKARI
(SHM1601199603)

MAH 19 13 14 15 0 61 -0 61 0 59 C

916 MOHAMMAD UMAR DEL 18 15 14 14 0 61 -0 61 0 60 C

992 BANIPREET SINGH
(SHM1608200112)

PUN 15 16 17 13 0 61 -0 61 0 61 C

1046 YASHARTH VINOD MISHRA 
(SHM2504199601)

U.P. 17 17 17 10 0 61 -0 61 0 62 C

881 MOHD. FAHAD 
(SHM1504200104)

U.P. 10 16 13 21 0 60 -0 60 0 63 C

559 AMIT KUMAR TOMAR
(SHM0107199810)

ARMY 17 13 14 15 0 59 -0 59 0 64 C

626 YADVENDRA SINGH CHUNDAWAT
(SHM1207200501)

RAJ 11 18 11 18 0 58 -0 58 0 65 C

818 STAVAN NARENDRABHAI BHATT 
(SHM1211199402)

GUJ 13 17 15 13 0 58 -0 58 0 66 C

309 MISAL ASHWINSINH SARVAIYA GUJ 10 15 14 18 0 57 -0 57 0 67 C

662 YOGESH DUHAN
(SHM2203199102)

HAR 15 18 13 11 0 57 -0 57 0 68 C

1078 AZHAR HASAN KHAN M.P. 12 16 16 12 0 56 -0 56 0 69 C

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-76) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (SHOTGUN EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
01-12-2025 - 06-01-2026
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7 AMEESH KAPILA
(SHM2808200902)

PUN 18 15 11 12 0 56 -0 56 0 70 C

1091 MOHAMMED IBRAHIM KHAN
(SHM0911198504)

M.P. 12 11 17 15 0 55 -0 55 0 71 C

1092 SYED MOHAMMAD AMEEN M.P. 14 11 15 14 0 54 -0 54 0 72 C

308 ISHIT NALIN DOSHI
(SHM1208198202)

GUJ 16 12 16 9 0 53 -0 53 0 73 C

1055 YASHRAJ SINGH
(SHM0709200304)

U.P. 10 12 13 16 0 51 -0 51 0 74 C

969 MOHAMMAD MUSTUFA KAMAL ISLAM
(SHM1111199902)

RAJ 13 13 12 13 0 51 -0 51 0 75 C

347 HAMZAA KHAN
(SHM0302198903)

M.P. 15 12 10 13 0 50 -0 50 0 76 C

1042 INDRAN SINGH 
(SHM1910198302)

H.P. 14 9 11 14 0 48 -0 48 0 77 C

967 SYED SAAD ALI
(SHM0501199503)

RAJ 22 11 15 0 0 48 -0 48 0 78 DNF

294 YUVAAN SAMEER BHORE
(SHM1105201105)

MAH 14 10 10 12 0 46 -0 46 0 79 C

706 KIRTIRAJ SINGH GIRNAR M.P. 12 12 14 8 0 46 -0 46 0 80 C

1087 DANISH AKHTAR 
(SHM2508198701)

U.P. 12 13 9 9 0 43 -0 43 0 81 C

842 WASEEM ABBAS
(SHM2801199204)

U.P. 11 9 12 9 0 41 -0 41 0 82 C

918 SUNNY VERMA DEL 9 11 8 10 0 38 -0 38 0 83 C

1024 AKHAYA NAYAK ORI 9 10 9 9 0 37 -0 37 0 84 C

1089 ARJUN SINGH
(SHM1604199907)

U.P. 5 7 12 10 0 34 -0 34 0 85 C

439 ARGHYA NARAYAN PATRA 
(SHM1904199302)

W.B. 11 6 7 6 0 30 -0 30 0 86 C

105 RUPAM DAS
(SHM0205198201)

W.B. 6 10 7 4 0 27 -0 27 0 87 C

1025 PREMESH MISHRA
(SHM2204197702)

ORI 6 7 8 4 0 25 -0 25 0 88 C

1023 SUVAM SRICHANDAN NAIK
(SHM0304199306)

ORI 4 8 5 6 0 23 -0 23 0 89 C

102 DR DORAI KUMAR R
(SHM2808196802)

T.N. 9 5 8 0 0 22 -0 22 0 90 C

999 BIJAYA KISHORE PATNAIK
(SHM1504198302)

W.B. 11 8 0 0 0 19 -0 19 0 91 DNF

946 ADITYA BHARDWAJ 
(SHM2709200001)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

337 AMIT APPASAHEB DESAI
(SHM1203198803)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-76) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (SHOTGUN EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
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239 AYUSH PATIL 
(SHM2306200201)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

18 JAYRAJSINH HARPALSINH ZALA GUJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

342 PRATEIK GOYAL
(SHM1201198806)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

207 RALSTON PETER COELHO
(SHM0410198203)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

814 ROBIN KUMAR
(SHM2307198401)

DEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

586 SAHIBSINGH JASBIR SINGH BILKHU
(SHM0911200603)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

1027 SANJOY ADAK
(SHM2504198602)

W.B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

285 SHIVRAJ DILIPKUMAR SHINDE
(SHM2412198204)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

685 UDAY BHAN SINGH
(SHM2306198603)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

Total Competitors : 102 DNS (Did Not Start) : 11 C (Completed) : 89 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 2 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-76) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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263.0

257.0

251.0

244.0

225.0

215.0

209.0

197.0

197.0

85.0

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 UTTAR PRADESH

687
945
186

MOHD. ASAB 
ANANT SHIVAN PRATAP SINGH 
SYED ALI BIN HADI

101.0
84.0
78.0

2 RAJASTHAN

809
267
599

BHANU PRATAP SINGH
HARSHVARDHAN SINGH KAVIYA
VINAY PRATAP SINGH C.

88.0
88.0
81.0

3 PUNJAB

1021
479
572

KESHAV CHAUHAN
PRITHVI SINGH CHAHAL
JAGATVEER SINGH

89.0
84.0
78.0

4 MADHYA PRADESH

997
993
1006

ANWER HASAN KHAN 
SANJAY SINGH RATHORE
YASHVARDHAN SINGH CHANDRAWAT

86.0
85.0
73.0

5 MAHARASHTRA

160
1019
733

PRUTHVIRAJ DHANANJAY MAHADIK
SIDDHARTHA P PAWAR 
PRITHVIRAJ PRAKASH INGLE

79.0
73.0
73.0

6 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

965
581
150

SHAIKH MOSIN 
PRIYANSHU PANDEY 
ABHISHEK GOSWAMI

79.0
75.0
61.0

7 GUJARAT

14
962
309

KETAN BHIMJIBHAI PATEL 
RAMBHAI VASTUBHAI KARAPADA
MISAL ASHWINSINH SARVAIYA

90.0
62.0
57.0

8 DELHI

124
514
916

MAYANK SHOKEEN
SHIVAM TANWAR 
MOHAMMAD UMAR

70.0
66.0
61.0

9 HARYANA

751
488
662

ABHINAV KHAPRA 
HRIDEYA 
YOGESH DUHAN

72.0
68.0
57.0

10 ORISSA

1024
1025
1023

AKHAYA NAYAK
PREMESH MISHRA
SUVAM SRICHANDAN NAIK

37.0
25.0
23.0

TEAM RESULT

(N-76) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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(N-77) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP JR. MEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

Comp No. Athlete Name State Total Rank Medal

24
1021
6

BHAI SHIRAZ SINGH SIDHU (SHM1304200402)
KESHAV CHAUHAN (SHM2011200501)
TAVREZ SINGH SANDHU (SHM2910200501)

PUN
PUN
PUN

89.00
89.00
83.00

I
II
III

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

LIST OF MEDAL WINNERS
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(N-77) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP JR. MEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

PUNJAB

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name Score Total Medal

1
24
1021
572

BHAI SHIRAZ SINGH SIDHU
KESHAV CHAUHAN
JAGATVEER SINGH

89.0
89.0
78.0

256.00 GOLD

DELHI

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name Score Total Medal

2
515
408
461

ARJUN VERMA 
YEESHU SHARMA
PARTH VERMANI

72.0
66.0
66.0

204.00 SILVER

RAJASTHAN

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name Score Total Medal

3
599
1090
638

VINAY PRATAP SINGH C. 
MOHAMMAD HATIM KHAN
UVAIS NASIM

81.0
64.0
58.0

203.00 BRONZE

TEAM RESULT
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Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

24 BHAI SHIRAZ SINGH SIDHU
(SHM1304200402)

PUN 24 19 22 24 0 89 -0 89 2 I C

1021 KESHAV CHAUHAN
(SHM2011200501)

PUN 21 24 21 23 0 89 -0 89 0 II C

6 TAVREZ SINGH SANDHU
(SHM2910200501)

PUN 20 21 20 22 0 83 -0 83 0 III C

599 VINAY PRATAP SINGH C. 
(SHM0401200502)

RAJ 18 20 21 22 0 81 -0 81 0 IV C

519 MANAVRAJSINH RAJENDRASINH
CHUDASAMA
(SHM2111200803)

GUJ 19 19 20 22 0 80 -0 80 0 V C

572 JAGATVEER SINGH
(SHM1508200702)

PUN 20 18 18 22 0 78 -0 78 0 VI C

732 SAMARJIT PRANIL INGLE
(SHM1804200903)

MAH 22 18 20 17 0 77 -0 77 0 VII C

550 MOHAMMAD ADNAN 
(SHM2008200612)

U.P. 19 24 15 18 0 76 -0 76 0 VIII C

647 MOHAMMAD ZAID
(SHM1604200604)

RAJ 21 20 18 14 0 73 -0 73 0 9 C

923 MOHD UVESH 
(SHM1112200406)

U.K. 20 17 20 15 0 72 -0 72 0 10 C

515 ARJUN VERMA 
(SHM1301200501)

DEL 21 20 16 15 0 72 -0 72 0 11 C

1077 AARSHABH DEV SINGH 
(SHM1509200503)

U.P. 16 19 19 16 0 70 -0 70 0 12 C

677 MOHAMMAD HARIS
(SHM0209200608)

U.P. 21 20 16 13 0 70 -0 70 0 13 C

527 AARON BENHER
(SHM1411200502)

T.N. 19 16 17 17 0 69 -0 69 0 14 C

778 NARENDRA SINGH RAJ 18 16 16 18 0 68 -0 68 0 15 C

718 HARSHVARDHAN SINGH RAJ 15 18 17 17 0 67 -0 67 0 16 C

408 YEESHU SHARMA
(SHM2109200401)

DEL 17 13 18 18 0 66 -0 66 0 17 C

683 UVESAHMAD MAH 18 14 17 17 0 66 -0 66 0 18 C

461 PARTH VERMANI
(SHM0712200404)

DEL 19 22 13 12 0 66 -0 66 0 19 C

1090 MOHAMMAD HATIM KHAN RAJ 15 16 13 20 0 64 -0 64 0 20 C

860 SYED ARHAN ALI RAJ 14 14 20 16 0 64 -0 64 0 21 C

221 PRAVEEN JAGAN
(SHM0207200610)

T.N. 17 17 15 15 0 64 -0 64 0 22 C

674 YUVRAJ SANDIP PATIL
(SHM0501200907)

MAH 14 13 20 16 0 63 -0 63 0 23 C

312 RANVEER KISHOR SHINDE MAH 19 13 13 17 0 62 -0 62 0 24 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-77) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP JR. MEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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725 JADEN LEON MENDONCA
(SHM0512200405)

MAH 20 13 12 17 0 62 -0 62 0 25 C

161 SURYADEV SINGH RATHORE
(SHM1708200804)

RAJ 16 16 14 16 0 62 -0 62 0 26 C

310 AKSHITH K 
(SHM3112201002)

T.N. 15 15 14 17 0 61 -0 61 0 27 C

663 KAYOMARZ ICHHAPORIA
(SHM1401200601)

TRA 15 15 14 17 0 61 -0 61 0 28 C

220 AAKASH JAGAN T.N. 11 15 17 17 0 60 -0 60 0 29 C

626 YADVENDRA SINGH CHUNDAWAT
(SHM1207200501)

RAJ 11 18 11 18 0 58 -0 58 0 30 C

638 UVAIS NASIM
(SHM2010200507)

RAJ 14 14 16 14 0 58 -0 58 0 31 C

648 MOHAMMAD UMAIR
(SHM1212200722)

RAJ 17 11 16 14 0 58 -0 58 0 32 C

604 ARHAM MUSTAFA KHAN
(SHM1712200810)

U.P. 17 11 13 16 0 57 -0 57 0 33 C

556 AASHRITH REDDY TEEGALA TRA 13 14 15 15 0 57 -0 57 0 34 C

903 ROBIN SINGH RATHOD
(SHM1409200809)

RAJ 12 16 15 13 0 56 -0 56 0 35 C

7 AMEESH KAPILA
(SHM2808200902)

PUN 18 15 11 12 0 56 -0 56 0 36 C

908 AKSHAY SHOKEEN
(SHM1501200505)

DEL 16 14 13 15 0 58 -3 55 0 37 C

1018 HIMANK CHOUDHARY RAJ 12 15 16 12 0 55 -0 55 0 38 C

854 JASKEIT SINGH RAJKUMAR
(SHM1612200411)

MAH 13 14 11 16 0 54 -0 54 0 39 C

709 MAHEEP PUROHIT RAJ 11 13 14 15 0 53 -0 53 0 40 C

1020 SWARAJ AJAY JADHAV
(SHM2105200506)

MAH 13 13 9 14 0 49 -0 49 0 41 C

1072 YOGESH PATIL
(SHM2905199801)

MAH 15 13 9 12 0 49 -0 49 0 42 C

29 MILANDEEP SINGH
(SHM2012200412)

PUN 12 10 11 13 0 46 -0 46 0 43 C

294 YUVAAN SAMEER BHORE
(SHM1105201105)

MAH 14 10 10 12 0 46 -0 46 0 44 C

827 ANIRUDDHA GUNJAL
(SHM2707200402)

M.P. 10 6 16 13 0 45 -0 45 0 45 C

1007 RAKSHAY RAJ SINGH RAJ 10 15 11 8 0 44 -0 44 0 46 C

956 RITWICK TIWARI
(SHM1402200403)

U.P. 10 11 12 10 0 43 -0 43 0 47 C

743 DANISHDEEP SINGH
(SHM1409200507)

PUN 10 11 10 5 0 36 -0 36 0 48 C

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-77) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP JR. MEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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414 SHEERSH ADITYA KASHYAP 
(SHM0508200503)

JHAR 10 0 0 0 0 10 -0 10 0 49 DNF

538 DYLAN ERNEST DUBE
(SHM1003200903)

GOA 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

96 GAUTHAM REDDY THOTA 
(SHM2310200503)

TRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

813 KESAR SINGH BHATI
(SHM1712200501)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

661 MOHAMADANASH MUSTAKBHAI BLOCH
(SHM2011200405)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

586 SAHIBSINGH JASBIR SINGH BILKHU
(SHM0911200603)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

Total Competitors : 54 DNS (Did Not Start) : 5 C (Completed) : 48 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-77) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP JR. MEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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256.0

204.0

203.0

201.0

197.0

194.0

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 PUNJAB

24
1021
572

BHAI SHIRAZ SINGH SIDHU
KESHAV CHAUHAN
JAGATVEER SINGH

89.0
89.0
78.0

2 DELHI

515
408
461

ARJUN VERMA 
YEESHU SHARMA
PARTH VERMANI

72.0
66.0
66.0

3 RAJASTHAN

599
1090
638

VINAY PRATAP SINGH C. 
MOHAMMAD HATIM KHAN
UVAIS NASIM

81.0
64.0
58.0

4 MAHARASHTRA

732
312
725

SAMARJIT PRANIL INGLE
RANVEER KISHOR SHINDE
JADEN LEON MENDONCA

77.0
62.0
62.0

5 UTTAR PRADESH

1077
677
604

AARSHABH DEV SINGH 
MOHAMMAD HARIS
ARHAM MUSTAFA KHAN

70.0
70.0
57.0

6 TAMILNADU

527
221
310

AARON BENHER
PRAVEEN JAGAN
AKSHITH K

69.0
64.0
61.0

TEAM RESULT

(N-77) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP JR. MEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

316 PANCHAL ROHIT 
(SHM0712195801)

GUJ 20 16 16 19 0 71 -0 71 0 I C

388 D V SEETHARAMA RAO 
(SHM1205195401)

T.N. 17 17 13 17 0 64 -0 64 0 II C

602 NAZISH VIQAR 
(SHM0108196501)

U.P. 16 13 14 15 0 58 -0 58 0 III C

116 HARESH MULCHANDANI 
(SHM1407195801)

GUJ 7 12 15 15 0 49 -0 49 0 IV C

543 KALIM ULLAH KHAN 
(SHM0207196201)

U.P. 13 13 10 10 0 46 -0 46 0 V C

890 G S SINGH 
(SHM2006195901)

U.P. 6 15 9 14 0 44 -0 44 0 VI C

73 V. RAMESH 
(SHM1008196401)

T.N. 10 14 10 7 0 41 -0 41 0 VII C

446 RAJEEV SINGH CHANDEL 
(SHM1005196501)

U.P. 11 8 11 10 0 40 -0 40 0 VIII C

163 YADAVENDRA SINGH 
(SHM1106195602)

HAR 15 7 13 0 0 35 -0 35 0 9 C

619 HARUNBHAI . J . SANDHI 
(SHM0206195902)

GUJ 8 9 7 8 0 32 -0 32 0 10 C

307 AMRIT SINGH BHATI 
(SHM0102196503)

RAJ 10 4 8 8 0 30 -0 30 0 11 C

109 J. SURENDRAN MANUEL 
(SHM2206196401)

T.N. 6 6 5 8 0 25 -0 25 0 12 C

936 KRISHNA CHAND PATHAK
(SHM0303196401)

U.P. 7 7 1 9 0 24 -0 24 0 13 C

432 JONES DANIEL CHANDRA S
(SHM0705195601)

T.N. 6 7 6 5 0 24 -0 24 0 14 C

771 JARNAIL SINGH SHERGILL
(SHM0207195801)

U.P. 7 9 0 0 0 16 -0 16 0 15 C

178 OWAIS AHMAD KURAISHY U.P. 4 5 5 1 0 15 -0 15 0 16 C

866 RAJBIR SINGH DHARIWAL
(SHM1710196001)

U.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

924 UDHAMSINGH KULDARAMJI YADAV MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Total Competitors : 18 DNS (Did Not Start) : 2 C (Completed) : 16 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-78) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP SENIOR MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL

 

68TH NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (SHOTGUN EVENTS)
NEW DELHI
01-12-2025 - 06-01-2026

Page 1 of 1



(N-79) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP WOMEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

Comp No. Athlete Name State Total Rank Medal

306
869
817

ANUSHKA SINGH BHATI (SHF1111199801)
VARSHA VARMAN (SHF0106199401)
YESHAYA HAFIZ CONTRACTOR (SHF2103200603)

RAJ
M.P.
GUJ

77.00
73.00
73.00

I
II
III

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

LIST OF MEDAL WINNERS
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Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

306 ANUSHKA SINGH BHATI
(SHF1111199801)

RAJ 14 18 21 24 0 77 -0 77 0 I C

869 VARSHA VARMAN 
(SHF0106199401)

M.P. 16 22 15 20 0 73 -0 73 2 II C

817 YESHAYA HAFIZ CONTRACTOR
(SHF2103200603)

GUJ 16 20 18 19 0 73 -0 73 1 III C

989 KRISHIKA JOSHI
(SHF1007200601)

PUN 18 16 16 22 0 72 -0 72 0 IV C

925 AVANI ALANKAR KOLI
(SHF1201200802)

MAH 17 19 18 17 0 71 -0 71 0 V C

735 RAJKUWAR PRANIL INGLE
(SHF1308200301)

MAH 14 18 15 19 0 66 -0 66 0 VI C

218 RUDRAKSHI KHANGAROT 
(SHF2301200101)

RAJ 18 13 16 17 0 64 -0 64 0 VII C

1000 ANANDI SINGH
(SHF2801200503)

RAJ 14 19 14 14 0 61 -0 61 0 VIII C

755 ANANYA YADUVANSHI
(SHF0604200503)

DEL 15 13 16 15 0 59 -0 59 0 9 C

713 SMITA VIKRAM SAWANT
(SHF0505200802)

MAH 14 13 17 14 0 58 -0 58 0 10 C

671 AAKRITI KHAPRA
(SHF2101199401)

HAR 12 12 13 16 0 53 -0 53 0 11 C

1057 KATHA BHANDARI
(SHF2603199301)

PUN 12 15 12 14 0 53 -0 53 0 12 C

326 VIJAYALAKSHMI B K
(SHF1407200804)

T.N. 12 10 15 14 0 51 -0 51 0 13 C

472 MK VARSHINI KATHIRAVAN
(SHF2408200601)

T.N. 15 12 9 14 0 50 -0 50 0 14 C

272 GITANJALI CHAUHAN 
(SHF0506198501)

RAJ 15 8 15 12 0 50 -0 50 0 15 C

198 MANTSHA FATMA
(SHF2009199602)

U.P. 12 17 8 11 0 48 -0 48 0 16 C

673 DEEPTI SINGH 
(SHF0909199602)

U.P. 16 11 11 10 0 48 -0 48 0 17 C

907 VARSHA TOMAR 
(SHF1611198201)

ARMY 11 15 18 4 0 48 -0 48 0 18 C

695 MISBAH SULTANA
(SHF0911200602)

RAJ 9 11 12 14 0 46 -0 46 0 19 C

471 M K YAZHINI KATHIRAVAN
(SHF2408201001)

T.N. 14 10 11 11 0 46 -0 46 0 20 C

823 ADITI ATUL PATIL
(SHF1405200103)

MAH 13 14 11 8 0 46 -0 46 0 21 C

83 PAVITHRA KISHORE MADUPALLI 
(SHF1701197401)

T.N. 9 10 11 13 0 43 -0 43 0 22 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-79) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP WOMEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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939 HARSHANA KUMARI RATHORE
(SHF0209199501)

RAJ 10 11 8 7 0 36 -0 36 0 23 C

867 DEEP SHIKHA
(SHF3112199603)

PUN 6 8 9 10 0 33 -0 33 0 24 C

980 KAVITHA A. 
(SHF0206198201)

T.N. 6 8 9 4 0 27 -0 27 0 25 C

888 HEMAAKSHI SURANA T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

405 MANVI SONI
(SHF2105200202)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

402 NUTAN SHRIKRISHNA SHINDE
(SHF1304199002)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

822 SUPRIYA PATIL 
(SHF1303199102)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

Total Competitors : 29 DNS (Did Not Start) : 4 C (Completed) : 25 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-79) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP WOMEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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195.0

188.0

158.0

140.0

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 MAHARASHTRA

925
735
713

AVANI ALANKAR KOLI
RAJKUWAR PRANIL INGLE
SMITA VIKRAM SAWANT

71.0
66.0
58.0

2 RAJASTHAN

306
1000
272

ANUSHKA SINGH BHATI
ANANDI SINGH
GITANJALI CHAUHAN

77.0
61.0
50.0

3 PUNJAB

989
1057
867

KRISHIKA JOSHI
KATHA BHANDARI
DEEP SHIKHA

72.0
53.0
33.0

4 TAMILNADU

326
471
83

VIJAYALAKSHMI B K
M K YAZHINI KATHIRAVAN
PAVITHRA KISHORE MADUPALLI

51.0
46.0
43.0

TEAM RESULT

(N-79) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP WOMEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)
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(N-79) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP WOMEN (INDIVIDUAL & TEAM)

MAHARASHTRA

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name Score Total Medal

1
925
735
713

AVANI ALANKAR KOLI
RAJKUWAR PRANIL INGLE
SMITA VIKRAM SAWANT

71.0
66.0
58.0

195.00 GOLD

RAJASTHAN

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name Score Total Medal

2
306
1000
272

ANUSHKA SINGH BHATI
ANANDI SINGH
GITANJALI CHAUHAN

77.0
61.0
50.0

188.00 SILVER

PUNJAB

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name Score Total Medal

3
989
1057
867

KRISHIKA JOSHI
KATHA BHANDARI
DEEP SHIKHA

72.0
53.0
33.0

158.00 BRONZE

TEAM RESULT
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(N-80) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAPIONSHIP JR. WOMEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM

Comp No. Athlete Name State Total Rank Medal

817
989
925

YESHAYA HAFIZ CONTRACTOR (SHF2103200603)
KRISHIKA JOSHI (SHF1007200601)
AVANI ALANKAR KOLI (SHF1201200802)

GUJ
PUN
MAH

73.00
72.00
71.00

I
II
III

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

LIST OF MEDAL WINNERS
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Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

817 YESHAYA HAFIZ CONTRACTOR
(SHF2103200603)

GUJ 16 20 18 19 0 73 -0 73 0 I C

989 KRISHIKA JOSHI
(SHF1007200601)

PUN 18 16 16 22 0 72 -0 72 0 II C

925 AVANI ALANKAR KOLI
(SHF1201200802)

MAH 17 19 18 17 0 71 -0 71 0 III C

987 LALENTHIKA RANAWAT
(SHF1610200903)

RAJ 14 19 12 17 0 62 -0 62 0 IV C

1000 ANANDI SINGH
(SHF2801200503)

RAJ 14 19 14 14 0 61 -0 61 0 V C

755 ANANYA YADUVANSHI
(SHF0604200503)

DEL 15 13 16 15 0 59 -0 59 0 VI C

598 ANAGHA SACHIN KALOKHE
(SHF0110201103)

MAH 14 16 13 15 0 58 -0 58 0 VII C

713 SMITA VIKRAM SAWANT
(SHF0505200802)

MAH 14 13 17 14 0 58 -0 58 0 VIII C

614 DHRITI GOYAL
(SHF2801200603)

HAR 10 13 18 16 0 57 -0 57 0 9 C

998 ROSHNI MANJU BAGADE
(SHF0309200804)

MAH 18 12 11 15 0 56 -0 56 0 10 C

938 MAHIKA KITAWAT 
(SHF0909200401)

RAJ 13 12 13 15 0 53 -0 53 0 11 C

127 P YUVASHRI T.N. 13 15 11 14 0 53 -0 53 0 12 C

624 ZUVERIYA BANU AIYUBKHAN KHOKHAR
(SHF1008200701)

GUJ 16 11 14 11 0 52 -0 52 0 13 C

326 VIJAYALAKSHMI B K
(SHF1407200804)

T.N. 12 10 15 14 0 51 -0 51 0 14 C

472 MK VARSHINI KATHIRAVAN
(SHF2408200601)

T.N. 15 12 9 14 0 50 -0 50 0 15 C

448 ISHIKA BHARDWAJ
(SHF2305200803)

DEL 10 15 11 13 0 49 -0 49 0 16 C

910 MARYAM ALI KHAN
(SHF1112200704)

U.K. 10 10 13 14 0 47 -0 47 0 17 C

695 MISBAH SULTANA
(SHF0911200602)

RAJ 9 11 12 14 0 46 -0 46 0 18 C

471 M K YAZHINI KATHIRAVAN
(SHF2408201001)

T.N. 14 10 11 11 0 46 -0 46 0 19 C

757 LAIBA LATEEF 
(SHF1603200401)

DEL 11 13 9 11 0 44 -0 44 0 20 C

821 RIYA ABHIJIT PATIL
(SHF1609200702)

MAH 9 15 12 8 0 44 -0 44 0 21 C

35 JHANVI MAHAVIRSINH VAGHELA GUJ 12 9 7 8 0 36 -0 36 0 22 C

620 AKSARA JOHEB JUNEJA GUJ 6 6 7 14 0 33 -0 33 0 23 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-80) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAPIONSHIP JR. WOMEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM
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828 AARYA ABHIJIT PATIL
(SHF2503201001)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

888 HEMAAKSHI SURANA T.N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

Total Competitors : 25 DNS (Did Not Start) : 2 C (Completed) : 23 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-80) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAPIONSHIP JR. WOMEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM
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187.0

169.0

152.0

150.0

121.0

Rank Comp No. Athlete Name

1 MAHARASHTRA

925
598
713

AVANI ALANKAR KOLI
ANAGHA SACHIN KALOKHE
SMITA VIKRAM SAWANT

71.0
58.0
58.0

2 RAJASTHAN

987
1000
695

LALENTHIKA RANAWAT
ANANDI SINGH
MISBAH SULTANA

62.0
61.0
46.0

3 DELHI

755
448
757

ANANYA YADUVANSHI
ISHIKA BHARDWAJ
LAIBA LATEEF

59.0
49.0
44.0

4 TAMILNADU

127
326
471

P YUVASHRI 
VIJAYALAKSHMI B K
M K YAZHINI KATHIRAVAN

53.0
51.0
46.0

5 GUJARAT

624
35
620

ZUVERIYA BANU AIYUBKHAN KHOKHAR
JHANVI MAHAVIRSINH VAGHELA
AKSARA JOHEB JUNEJA

52.0
36.0
33.0

TEAM RESULT

(N-80) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAPIONSHIP JR. WOMEN INDIVIDUAL & TEAM
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(N-90) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL

Comp No. Athlete Name State Total Rank Medal

949
921
442

RONJAN SODHI (SHM2310197901)
RAHUL NORONHA (SHM0202197902)
VIKRAM BHATNAGAR (SHM0106197001)

PUN
M.P.
DEL

88.00
82.00
81.00

I
II
III

GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

LIST OF MEDAL WINNERS
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Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

949 RONJAN SODHI 
(SHM2310197901)

PUN 22 24 21 21 0 88 -0 88 0 I C

921 RAHUL NORONHA 
(SHM0202197902)

M.P. 20 19 23 20 0 82 -0 82 0 II C

442 VIKRAM BHATNAGAR 
(SHM0106197001)

DEL 21 19 23 18 0 81 -0 81 0 III C

349 AJAY RAMESH AGARWAL
(SHM0410196601)

MAH 21 20 21 11 0 73 -0 73 0 IV C

758 NISHIT DINESHBHAI PANCHAL
(SHM2709197601)

GUJ 17 16 16 21 0 70 -0 70 0 V C

756 MOHD. AADIL 
(SHM1401197201)

DEL 19 19 14 15 0 67 -0 67 0 VI C

930 AJAY SINGH 
(SHM3006197702)

U.P. 17 18 14 16 0 65 -0 65 0 VII C

1064 SUBHASH RANA 
(SHM2509197802)

U.K. 12 19 13 17 0 61 -0 61 0 VIII C

97 THOTA AMARENDER REDDY 
(SHM2107197602)

TRA 16 16 14 14 0 60 -0 60 0 9 C

122 HARPREET SINGH MANDLA 
(SHM2509197801)

DEL 12 15 13 19 0 59 -0 59 0 10 C

1081 RUBABUL ISLAM 
(SHM2510197701)

RAJ 15 17 13 14 0 59 -0 59 0 11 C

75 P.S.R. BASKAR PAUL 
(SHM1107197201)

T.N. 15 14 18 12 0 59 -0 59 0 12 C

37 ASHISH ROZARIO
(SHM1006197101)

RAJ 13 21 13 10 0 57 -0 57 0 13 C

420 BAZ KRUSHNAKUMAR 
(SHM3110197501)

GUJ 16 12 13 15 0 56 -0 56 0 14 C

327 KANDAVEL BHARATHAN
(SHM2410197501)

T.N. 16 15 12 13 0 56 -0 56 0 15 C

843 ZAMAN HAIDER 
(SHM0107197001)

U.P. 11 18 12 14 0 55 -0 55 0 16 C

561 ANIL HEEROJI LAD 
(SHM0712197301)

KAR 14 15 13 12 0 54 -0 54 0 17 C

656 PARVINDER SODHI
(SHM0809197101)

PUN 15 16 13 10 0 54 -0 54 0 18 C

1043 INDREV SINGH
(SHM0802197703)

H.P. 11 14 11 17 0 53 -0 53 0 19 C

830 ABHIJIT PANDURANG PATIL
(SHM3004198002)

MAH 9 14 14 15 0 52 -0 52 0 20 C

746 ASHOK PAL SINGH 
(SHM2307197402)

RAJ 14 13 13 10 0 50 -0 50 0 21 C

23 TEJINDER PAL SINGH PANESAR
(SHM2408197901)

PUN 17 13 9 9 0 48 -0 48 0 22 C

1058 KUMERAN RAVINDRAN T.N. 13 11 12 11 0 47 -0 47 0 23 C

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-90) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL
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174 VIKRAM KUMAR RAI 
(SHM0111198002)

U.P. 11 13 10 11 0 45 -0 45 0 24 C

1056 FURKAN ALI KHAN 
(SHM1205197001)

U.P. 13 12 10 10 0 45 -0 45 0 25 C

1074 ASHWANI PHILLIP DEL 8 13 10 13 0 44 -0 44 0 26 C

612 DEEPAK SINGH 
(SHM0210197402)

DEL 10 12 10 11 0 43 -0 43 0 27 C

1054 SHAMIK DUTTA 
(SHM0703197903)

W.B. 10 13 12 7 0 42 -0 42 0 28 C

1050 LAKSHMAN SINGH CHAUHAN 
(SHM2609197301)

HAR 12 10 9 9 0 40 -0 40 0 29 C

106 BAPPADITYA KALI 
(SHM3105198001)

W.B. 11 7 8 10 0 36 -0 36 0 30 C

107 SIDDHARTHA MALLICK
(SHM0308196901)

W.B. 7 9 8 10 0 34 -0 34 0 31 C

1073 MANGESH KASHIKAR MAH 4 10 10 8 0 32 -0 32 0 32 C

933 SANWAR HUSSAIN 
(SHM1106197901)

RAJ 9 7 14 0 0 30 -0 30 0 33 DNF

1068 VIVEK KUMAR TRIPATHI
(SHM2509197101)

DEL 12 11 0 0 0 23 -0 23 0 34 DNF

102 DR DORAI KUMAR R
(SHM2808196802)

T.N. 9 5 8 0 0 22 -0 22 0 35 C

1093 AMARJEET NANDAL HAR 3 3 5 3 0 14 -0 14 0 36 C

973 GIRDHAR PRATAP SINGH
(SHM2006197501)

RAJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

957 MANVIR SINGH BAIS
(SHM2309197601)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

726 RAJVINDRA SINGH GURMEET SINGH
DHAMI
(SHM0601197601)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

500 SHAILENDRA MUTAGEKAR 
(SHM1507197502)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

340 UDAY MALI
(SHM1702197403)

MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

1005 YOGESH PAL SINGH 
(SHM1912196801)

PUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 0 - DNS

Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

Total Competitors : 42 DNS (Did Not Start) : 6 C (Completed) : 34 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 2 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-90) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER MEN INDIVIDUAL
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Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

83 PAVITHRA KISHORE MADUPALLI 
(SHF1701197401)

T.N. 9 10 11 13 0 43 -0 43 0 I C

913 RAJSHREE RAWAT
(SHF1812197801)

U.K. 7 7 7 10 0 31 -0 31 0 II C

Total Competitors : 2 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 2 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-91) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MASTER WOMEN INDIVIDUAL
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Comp
No. Athlete Name State

Score
Sub
Total Penalty Total Tie Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5

117 JIGNAKUMARI JADEJA
(SHF2807198001)

GUJ 11 13 15 10 0 49 -0 49 0 I C

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(S-100) CLAY PIGEON DOUBLE TRAP SHOOTING (ISSF) WOMEN FOREIGN NATIONAL
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